
o RemarksName of Candidate Father Name

Shereen Muhammad 24.86 5.00 3.45 0.00 0.00 10.00 43.31 EligibleMuhammad Adnan Shereen1

10.00Rehmanullah 21.66 5.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 41.66 EligibleDr. Bushra Rehman2

10.00Amir Fazal Khan Muhammad Gul 21.76 5.00 4.00 0.00 0.00 40.76 Eligible3

0.00 10.00Aziz ur Rehman Safi Saif ur Rahman 23.68 5.00 1.00 0.00 39.68 Eligible4

Taj gul muhammad 22.00 5.00 2.45 0.00 0.00 8.00 37.455 Rafiq ahmad BS-Mphil + PhD

22.83 5.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 4.00 36.83 Eligible6 Habib ullah Akmal Khan

0.00 4.25 5.00 0.00 6.00FalakNiaz Abdur Rahman 21.41 36.667

0.00 10.00Nadeem Asghar 24.19 0.00 2.00 0.00 36.198 Syeda Fatima Nadeem BS + Mphil

3.25Shaista Rahat Rabat ullah 26.41 5.00 i.OO 0.00 0.00 35.66 EligibleII
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Hira________
Hoor Shumail

Ikram_________
Maqsood ahmad

BS + Mphil Micro 
+ PhD Micro 
BSc + MSc +

Mphil (Biolech) + 
PhD Micro

BSc + Msc Micro 
+ MPhill Micro + 

PhD Micro
BS Micro + Mphil 

Micro + PhD
Micro

BSc MLT ♦ MSc 
Micro * Mphil 
leading lo PhD 

(Micro)

BSc + MSc I- 
Mphil

25.15
25.68

0.00
0.00

5.00
5.00

0.00
3.00

0.00
0.00

5.625 
2.00

35.77
35.68

Advertisement Date: 17-02-2024
No. of post(s) advertised: 01______
No. of application(s) received: 128
No. of Ineligible Candidate(s): 32
No. ofEligible Candidate(s): 96

Eligible (Provide proof of experience form 
Riphah University)_____________________
Eligible (Provide proof of research 
publications and experience)_____________
Eligible_______________________________
Eligible

BS +Mphil

BS + Mphil
BS Micro + Mphil 

Micro + PhD 
Micro

___________________ KHYBER MEDICAL UNIVERSITY___________________
Revised Scrutiny Report of Lecturer Microbiology (BPS-18), KMU-IP&DM, Peshawar
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Eligibility Criteria: Minimum Qualification & Experience: MBBS / BDS with 02 years teaching / research experience in an HEC 
recognized University or a post-graduate Institution or professional experience in the relevant field in a National or International 
organization. OR
M.Phil or equivalent degree awarded after 18-years of education in the relevant field from an HEC recognized University/Institution.
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RemarksFather NameName of Candidate n

0.00 4.50Sarfaraz khan 23.93 5,00 2.00 0.00 35.43 Eligible12 Sabir Nawaz

0.00 1.75Shandana zulfiqar ZulFiqar khan 28.75 0.00 0.45 3.00 33.95 Eligible13
26.95 0.00 5.00 0.00 0,00 1.00 32.95 EligiblePorsan Khan14 Azra

10.00Abdul qadir 22.76 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 32.76 EligibleMuddasir khan15

2.00Shah Wazir khan 22.37 0.00 5.00 3.00 0.00 32.37 Eligible16 Noor Rahman

Inayat Ullah Jan 25.49 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 1.375 31.86Pashmina17 BS + MPhil

Abdul aziz 0.00 5,00 0,00 0,00 3.75 31.50Sajid Aziz 22.7518

0.00 0,00 3.50Naeem ul Haq 26.87 0.00 1.00 31.3719 Wafa Naeem BS Mphil

Hameed ullah khan bangash 24.40 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.50 30.90 EligibleFareeha hameed20 BS +Mphil

0.00 6.25Shahida Sadiqi 21.62 0.00 3.00 0.00 30.87 Eligible21
25.08 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 30.08 EligibleAainir Sohail22

5.50Awal Hassan 21.35 0.00 3.15 0.00 0.00 30.00 Eligible23 Shazad hassan
22.96 0.00 0.00 0.00 7.00 29.96 EligibleNabila Qayyum Abdul Qayyum 0.0024

5.00 0.00 5.00 29.95Abdur rahim khan 19.95 0.00 0.0025 Hidayat khan

3,00Muhammad Mukhtiar 26.68 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 29.6826 Alveena Mukhtiar

0.00 3,00Atta Ullah 22.14 0.00 4.15 0.00 29.2927 Rizwan Ullah
Fazal rehman 18.87 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 5.375 29.2528 Muhammad roman

24.01 5.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 29.01Fatima Gul Sher Ghawas29 BS + Mphil + PhD

z

BS Micro+ MPhi!I 
Micro I PhD Micro

BSc M1.T - Mphil 
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Muhammad Siddique
Muhammad Javed

Eligible (Provide proof of research 
publications)____________________________
Eligible (Proivde NOC and updated experience 
certificate from KMU)____________________
Eligible

Eligible (Provide proof of research 
publications)
Eligible (Provide proof o research 
publications)

BS + Mphil 
BS * Mphil + PhD 

in process 
BSc + MSc + 
_____Mphil_____  
BSc + MSc + 

Mphil +PhD in 
process

BS + MPhil
BS I Mphil + PhD 

in process
BS +Mphil

BSc + MSc + 
_____Mphil_____

BSc + MSc + 
Mphil + PhD in 

process 
BS +Mphil + 
PhD+MHRin 

process 
BS +Mphil + PhD 

in process 
BSc MLT +Mphil
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o RemarksName of Candidate Father Name 9

0.00 2.00 0.00 0.00 7.625 28.97Rashid Ahmad 19.3530 Ashfaq Ahmad

Nasir ahmad 21.18 0.00 4.15 0.00 0.00 3.50 28.8331 Kamran

Mazhar ul hassan qureshi 19.60 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 4.00 28.60 EligibleNaumana Rehaman32

19.54 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 8.875 28.42Muhammad Kamil Khan lltaf Hussain33

3.00 0.00 0.00 4.00 28.37Muneeba Wali Gul Wali khan 21.37 0.0034 BS + MPhil

2.75timer Khitab 25.36 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 28.11Shubana Hayat37 BS T Mphil

1.50Mehmood ul haq 26.34 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 27.84Sadia Mehmood40 BS + MPhtI

0.00[rshad Ahmed Siddiqui 26.60 0.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 27.60Anuin Siddiqui43 BS t MI’hil

3.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 27.57 EligibleRabbia Mahboob Mahboob Ali 21.57 0.0044
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Eligible
Eligible (Provide proof of research 
publications)

Javeria wadood
Salma Rashid

Abdul Wadood
Abur Rashid

Dilshad Shas
Amjad Reba

Faiz ul Islam_____
Muhammad Naeem

41
42

45
46
47
48
49

35
36

38
39

Tanzeel Shah
Urooj Amjad

Maryam Faiz 
Wajiha Naeem

Asar Iqbal 
Shahid Lisman 
Kiran Khan 
Salma Qasim 
Umama Qasim

Iqbal Hussain_________
Asmat Ullah Khan_____
Mohammad Jan_______
Muhammad Qasim Khan 
Muhammad Qasim Khan

BSc + MSc + 
Mphil 

BS - Mphil 

BS ' Mphil 

BS - Mphil 

BS * Mphil 

BS + Mphii

28.28
23.96

25.82
28.06

27.78
27.41

27.51
25.01
26.12
26.58
24.79

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0,00
0.00
0.00

0.00
4.20

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

2.25
0.00

0.00
0.25

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.50
2.25

28.28
28.16

28.07
28.06

27.78
27.66

27.51
27.46
27.12
27.08
27.04

Eligible (Provide proof of research 
publications)________________________
Eligible (Provide proof of research 
publications)________________________
Eligible____________________________
Eligible____________________________
Eligible (Provide proof of research 
publications)________________________
Eligible____________________________
Eligible____________________________
Eligible (Provide proof of research 
publications)________________________
Eligible____________________________
Eligible____________________________
Eligible (Provide proof of experience from 
JMC)

Eligible 
Eligible 
Eligible
Eligible 
Eligible

BSc * MSc + 
Mphil 

MBB.S + Mphil 
Chemcial 

Pathology + PhD 
Biochemistry if 

process

BS + Mphil • PhD 
in process

BS * Mphil

BS Mphil

BS - Mphil

BS Mphil

BS* Mphil 

BS * Mphil
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.co RemarksName of Candidate Father Name

2.00Qasimullah 24.97 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 26.97Fahad Uilah50 BS + Mphil

2.00Fazle amin 24.62 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 26.62Noor ul Ain51

20.54 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 26.54 EligibleDr. Abdus Samad Abdul Janan52

BS + MPhil

RS + MPhi!

BS t MPhii

BS + MPhil

0.00 0.00 0.25Maqdad Uilah Abd Uilah 25.40 0.00 0.00 25.6558 BS t Mphil

0.00Muahmmad Raheel Awan muhammad Anees Awan 21.18 0.00 4.33 0.00 0.00 25.5159
24.49 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 25.49Mehreen60

Fazli Manan 22.97 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.00 24.97Tabassum63

BS + MPhil

Muhammad Ilyas 20.50 0.00 4.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 24.50Muhammad Waqar67

Abdul Samad Khan Dawar 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.00 24.49 EligibleSumaira Samad Dawar 22.4968 BS * Mphil
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Baswara
Amina Khan

Humayun Khan
Shereen khan
Sohail Khattak

Liaqat Ali Khan
Muhib_________
Shafiq ur Rehman

BS + Mphil

BS - Mphil

Eligible
Eligible (Proof of experience)
Eligible
Eligible

53
54
55
56
57

61
62

64
65
66

69
70

Summayya Kanwal
Tabssuin Mateen
Maria Fazal______
Haseena Naz_____
Ameet Kumar

Muhammad Tayyab
Zala Zeb

Asif Ali Khan
Numan Ijaz 
Zuhra Shafiq

Ajmal Khan 
Jehangir IGian

25.35
26.21
25.96
25.86
25.75

23.87
24.37
24.72

24.30
24.03

0.00
0,00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

1.00
0.00

1.00
0.45
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0,00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

26.35
26.21
25.96
25.86
25.75

25.34
25.25

24.87
24.82
24.72

24.30
24.03

Eligible (Provide proof of research 
publications)__________________
Eligible

Eligible______________________
Eligible______________________
Eligible______________________
Eligible______________________
Eligible______________________
Eligible (Provide proof of research 
publications)__________________
Eligible

Eligible________________________________
Eligible________________________________
Eligible________________________________
Eligible (Proivde NOC and updated experience 
certificate)

Eligible
Eligible

BS + Mphil 
BS +Mphil + PhD 

in process
BS + Mphil

BS + Mphil 
BSC • MSC t

Mphil
BS + Mphil

BS + MPhil

BS + Mphil 
BSc + MSc • 
Mphil - PhD 

(Biology)
BS + MPhilMaqsood ahmad 

Haji Abdul Mateen 
Fazal Dad Khan 
Shahid Ali_______
Sari Ram

24.34
25.25

1.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
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(Z>
O RemarksFather NameName of Candidate

e

Muhammad Nadeem 20.78 0.00 3.15 0.00 0.00 0.00 23.93 EligibleShahzadi Asia Nadeem71

BS + MPhil

BS + MPhil

Muhammad Karim Orakzai 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 23.71 EligibleMaria Karim 23.7175 BS-^ MPhil

Mian Shaflq-ur- Rasul 0.00 0.00 0.25Dr. Laraib Shafiq 20.40 3.00 0.00 23.65 Eligible76

0.00 0.00Bilal Hussain ZameerGul 23.56 0.00 0.00 0.00 23.5677
Mazhar shah 23.43 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 23.4378 Saba Mazhar shah

M Astral Ullah Khan 20.06 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.25 23.31 EligibleDr. Sara Asmat79

0.00 0.00 0.00Muhammad Asfandyar khan Sahib dad khan 23.20 0.00 0.00 23.2080

Abdullah khan 22.83 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.25 23.0881 Sana Ullah Khan BS + Mphll

0.00 0.00 2.00Yousaf Amin Khan Muhammad Amin Khan 20.96 0.00 0.00 22.9682

0.00 3.125Muhammad Riaz Ameer shah 17.83 0.00 2.00 0.00 22.96 Eligible83

Abdul Salam 17.18 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.50 22.6884 Muhammad Asim

Atta Ullah 21.61 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 22.6185 Abdullah 0.00

Muhammad Ghafoor 21.26 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.25 22.51 Eligible86 Aftab Ali
0.00 0.00 0.00Sobia Sher Muhammad 22.31 0.00 22.31 Eligible87
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Jawad aslam
Pooja______
Sana rehman

Mir aslam khan 
Iqbal khokar 
Khalid mehmood

MDBS + Mphil 
Micro 

BSc*MSc + 
Mohil 

BS +Mphil
M13BS + Mphil 

Hislopalhologv f 
MPH + CHPE t- 

DilE
BS + Mphil

23.92
23.85
22.81

0.00
0.00
0.00

0,00
0,00
1,00

0.00
0.00
0.00

0,00
0,00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

23.92
23.85
23.81

Eligible______________________
Eligible (Provide proof of research 
publications)__________________
Eligible (Provide proof of research 
publications)

Eligible
Eligible (Provide proof of research 
publications)

Eligible
Eligible
Eligible

Eligible
Eligible

BSc 4' MSc + 
Mphil 

(Microbiology) + 
PhD (in process) 

BS 1- MPhil

BSc* MSc 4 
Mphil

BSC 4-MSc* 
Mphil 4- PhD in 

process 
BSc ’ MSc -4 

Mphil

BSc 4- MSc •' 
Mphil

BSc 4 MSc * 
Mphil 4- PhD 
BS 4- Mphil 0,00
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o

.ce RemarksName of Candidate Father Name

0.00 0.125Siraj ud din 22.16 0.00 0.00 0.00 22.29 EligibleSalma Siraj88

0.00Muhammad Nauman kabir Kabir ahmed • 21.11 0.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 22.11 Eligible89
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.25 22.04 EligibleBushra Fatima Muhammad Khurshid 21.79 0.0090

0.00Hazrat Yousaf 20.03 0.00 2.00 0.00 0.00 22.03 EligibleArshad Ali91

5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 21.87 EligibleMuhammad Danish Adam khan 16.87 0.0092

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 21.80 EligibleIrfan Ullah Talib 21.8093

0.00 1.00Gul shad 18.31 0.00 0.00 0.00 19.3194 Mujahid arshad

Dawood rahman 17.72 0.00 1.33 0.00 0.00 0.00 19.0595 Adnan rahman

0.00 0.00Amjad Ali Haji Qudrat ali 17.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 17.5096

Dr. Ali Khan Nasrat Nasrat Ullah Jan 0.0097 MBBS

Dr. Waqar Kabir Fazal Kabir 0.0098 MBBS

Mian Pervaiz Ahmed 0.0099 Gulnaz pervaiz

Muhammad Ibrar 0.00100 Bilal Ahmad
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BSc * MSc + 
Mphil Biotech + 

PhD Biotec in 
process

BS + Mphil in 
process

Eligible
Eligible (Provide proof of research 
publications)___________________________
Eligible (Provide proof of research 
publications and experience)
Ineligible (Lack of requisite relevant post 
graduate qualification i.e. Mphil Microbiology 
and lack of required two years relevant 
experience)____________________________
Ineligible (Lack of requisite relevant post 
graduate qualification i.e. Mphil Microbiology 
and lack of required two years relevant 
experience)

BSc + MSc + 
Mphih PhD in 

Process
BS +Mphil 

BSC + MSC +
Mphil_____

BSC ’ MSc - 
_____ Mphil_____  

BSC + MSC +
Mphil

BSC + MSC + 
Mohil 

BS + Mphil + PhD 
in process

BSc + MSc 
Mphil

B.Pharm + Mphil 
Micro PhD in 

process
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JSo RemarksName of Candidate Father Name

Dr. Owais Qaisar Qaisar Khan 0.00101

Mirza Muhammad 0.00102 Dr.Shafee Ullah MBBS

0.00Khadija Amjad Amjad Islam103

Ayesha Khan Kamran Ullah Khan 0.00104

Fazal noor 0.00Dr. Waqas Ahmad105 BS i-Mphil I PhD

Muhammad Aslam 0.00106 Hera

0.00Asad zia Saad ullah107

0.00Laiba fayyaz Fayyaz naeem108

Muhammad waseem shah Zahir shah 0.00109
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BS (Biolech)’MS 
(Bioiech) + PhD 

(Biolog> 
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Ineligible {Lack of requisite relevant 
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Mphil Flam 

Biolech

RS + Mphil 
Biolech

Ineligible (Lack of requisite relevant post 
graduate qualification i.e. Mphil Microbiology 
and lack of required two years relevant 
experience)____________________________
Ineligible (Lack of requisite relevant post 
graduate qualification i.e. Mphil Microbiology 
and lack of required two years relevant 
experience)____________________________
Ineligible (Lack of requisite relevant 
qualification i.e. Mphil Microbiology) 
Ineligible (Lack of requisite relevant 
qualification i.e. Mphil Microbiology)_______
Ineligible (Lack of requisite relevant 
qualification i.e. Mphil Microbiology) 
(Research work is not relevant to 
Microbiology)__________________________
Ineligible (Lack of requisite relevant 
qualification i.e. Mphil Microbiology)_______
Ineligible (Lack of requisite relevant 
qualification i.e. Mphil Microbiology) 
Ineligible (Lack of requisite relevant post 
graduate qualification i.e. Mphil Microbiology 
and lack of required two years relevant 
experience)

BS + Mphil in 
process 

BS Biotech + 
Mphil Biolcch + 

PhD Biotech
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s RemarksName of Candidate Father Name s

110 Gulalai Azam Muhammad Azam 0.00MBBS

Rabia Bibi Gohar Rehman111 0.00

Aakash Ahmad Khalil Nisar Ahmad Khalil112 0.00

Muhammad Jehangir kan113 Mahnoor Jehangir 0.00

Ayesha Sifat Sifat ullah khan 0.00114

Bibi Sabiha Gul Nawaz khan 0.00115

Dr. Shahbaz Khan Aziz ur Rehman 0.00116 P/BBS

117 Ayesha Rehman Abdur rahman 0.00

Abdul Ghafoor Shah118 Syeda Asma Ghafoor 0.00

Page 8 of 10

BDS - Mphil Oral 
Paiholog)' in 

process

BS Biolech + 
Mphil Biotech

s 
o

Ineligible (Lack of requisite relevant 
qualification i.e. Mphil Microbiology)

s 
2
V3

BDS r Mphil 
Physiology in 

process

BS Bioicch + 
Mphil + PhD

u 
B 

.Si
c.
U
s

Cd

B

U 
B

t/1

2

44

S
2 o

44 
JS 
OX
X

o

J u

2 o
.fi 
s 

i:/)

e

9 
9 

CO

Ineligible (Lack of requisite relevant post 
graduate qualification i.e. Mphil Microbiology 
and lack of required two years relevant 
experience)____________________________
Ineligible (Lack of requisite relevant 
qualification i.e, Mphil Microbiology)

BS Biolech + 
Mphil Biotech 

BS Biotech + 
Mphil Biotech t- 
PhD Biotech in 

process

BS *• Mphil MBG 
tn process

Ineligible (Lack of requisite relevant 
qualification i.e. Mphil Microbiology)_______
Ineligible (Lack of requisite relevant post 
graduate qualification i.e. Mphil Microbiology 
and lack of required two years relevant 
experience)____________________________
Ineligible (Lack of requisite relevant 
qualification i.e. Mphil Microbiology)_______
Ineligible (Lack of requisite relevant post 
graduate qualification i.e. Mphil Microbiology 
and lack of required two years relevant 
experience)____________________________
Ineligible (Lack of requisite relevant 
qualification i.e. Mphil Microbiology) 
(Research work is not relevant to 
Microbiology)__________________________
Ineligible (Lack of requisite relevant post 
graduate qualification i.e. Mphil Microbiology 
and lack of required two years relevant 
experience)

B .s
2

B 
O'

B 
2
n

O Q 
a 
s 
44

U

.£
e.2 a
« ©.1 ! c
B- Q £

S u
fit X

O 
B 
B B
> O 
44 ’J 
44 <4

iS

1
•o 
<



o RemarksFather NameName of Candidate

£
Anum Akhtar Syed Akhtar Hussain Shah 0.00119

Mehrban120 Adeel Ahmed 0.00

Muhammad Attaullah Jan121 Sara BiBi 0.00

Bilan Momin Khan Momin Khan 0.00122 MBBS

Nehal Khan Ahmad Jan 0.00123 BS-MPhil

Abdul Qadoos Khan Jehangir Khan 0.00124

Neelum Syed Syad Qaiin Shah 0.00125

Kainat Hameed Asfandyar Khan 0.00126 M.BBS

Amina Farrukh Alavi Naveed Alavi127 0.00
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RemarksName of Candidate Father Name

Dr. Muhammad Ali Zahoor Ahmad 0.00128 MBBS + MPH
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Assistant Registrar-HR, 

KMU / Secretary

3 _©
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Assistant Professor, 
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Prof. Dr. Yasar Mehmood 
Director, IP&DM, KMU / 

Member

Dr. Naveed Sharif 
Assistant Professor, IP&DM, 

KMU / Member

Prof. Dr. Rubiifa Nazli 
Dean, FBMS/kMU/ 
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